
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gQv

Tuesday, November 2, 2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION

1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re; Permit approval for TRADER UNIT 2H
47-103-03460-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of pennitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

TRADEl

ANTERO RESOURCES COR^

47-103-03460-00-00

New Drill

11/2/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/05/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vixgiilia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows tbe OfiSce of Oil and Gas to place qiedfic conditions iqwn this
pennit P^t conditions have die same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the snedfied
conditions mav result in enfoicement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Aimy Corps of Rngin#^
(U^CB). Through this pomit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USAGE legaiding this proposed
activity.

2. If the opmtor encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated dq>th, the operator
sl^ notity the inspector within 24 hours. Modificaticns to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-Sa (12), vdiich requires drilling to a mininnim depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of die void, and installing a minimum oftwmity 00) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
die opaator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be widiin limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboiatoiy
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install sigo^e per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in tiieir approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered vrith the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
con^c^ and plugged in acccrdande with the standards of tiie Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.IL 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Healtii regarding permit requiremrats. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surfece
owner upon agremmit of tiie parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water suppty
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of tiie drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no lates than thirty (30) days after receipt of anatytical data provide a wrhteo copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested surii anatyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the mitiaticn of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shaU monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief os his designee immediately.

9. If any explosion ot other accidmit causing loss of life or serious poscnal injury occurs In or about a well or
well work on a weU, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the paiticulais of the
explosion or accidoit, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within 24 houn of saMgas inspector and the Chief within 24 hours of said

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the evoit cement does not return to the surfece, the oil and eas
mspectcH' shall be notified witfain 24 hours.

11/05/2021



API Niimb^:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

n. ̂ ,  U , nr TX.TIJ of
tbeiroccuiTeiice: conqileti<m of Miistniction of tlieweUpa4«)mm«ic«nOTt of drilling, cessation of drilling,
compledon of any otho^peimitted well woric, and completion of the weU. Such notice shall be provided
sending an enuiil to DBOOGNotii5^@wv.gov.

11/05/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

471030346
API NO. 47- -

OPERATOR WELL NO. Trader unit 2H'

Well Pad Name: Journeyman pad ^

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Antero Resources Corpor^494507062 103-Wetzel
TT
Green Pine Grove 7.5

ir-

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Trsdor Unit 2H ^ Well Pad Name: Journoymsn Pad

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Antero Resources Corporation Public Road Access: Eight Mile Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1,175' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1,154' ̂
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil X Underground Storage

Other

(b)lf Gas Shallow Deep

OfnceofOilandGas

SEP 27 2021
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

Marcellus Shale: 7400' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 55 feet, Associated Pressure- 2850#

Horizontal

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7,400•  /■

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: MarCSllUS
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 14,400'
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 5,020.0'
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 52' ^
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: 103-00326, Depths have been adjusted according to surface elevations
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1,642' (reference well 103-00326)

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 960' (r6f6r6nC6 WGII 103--30927)
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Non6 anticipatsd
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

No X

Page 1 of 3
11/05/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- '03 . ciliO
Trader Unii 2HOPERATOR WELL NO.

Weil Pad Name: JOLimeyman Paa

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in}

New

or

Used

Grade
Weitzht ner ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Driiiinu tfO

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-un

fCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New H-40 94# 80 80 CTS, 70 Cu. Ft.

Fresh Water 13-3/8 New J-55 54.5# 300' 300' CIS, 271 Cu. Ft.

Coal 9-5/8 New J-55 36# 2500 2500 CTS, 1018 Cu. Ft.

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2 New P-110 23# 14400 14400 CTS, 3270 Cu. Ft.

Tubing 2-3/8 New N-80 4.7#

Liners

TYPE

Size tin)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(DSi)

Anticinated

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor

ro
o

24" 0.438" 1530 50 Glass A -1.18

Fresh Water 13-3/8 17-1/2" 0.380" 2730 1000 Glass A -1.18
Coal

9-5/8 12-1/4" 0.352" 3520 1500 Glass A -1.18

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2 8-3/8"& 8-1/2" 0.415" 12,630 9300

Tubing 2-3/8 4.778" 0.190" 11,200 Ldsd-H'-POZ & TaU-H H/POZ-1.44&H.1,8

Liners

PACKERS

Office of Oil and Gas

4 )sn\
WV Department of

-Environmental Protectiof
Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

N/A

N/A

N/A

Page 2 of 3
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7 1 0 3 0 3 4 6
WW-6B API NO. 47-
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Trader unit 2H

Well Pad Name: Journeyman Pad

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill, perforate, fracture a new horizontal shallow well and complete Marcellus Shale.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Antero plans to pump Slickwater into the Marcellus Shale formation in order to ready the well for
production. The fluid will be comprised of approximately 99 percent water and sand, with less than 1
percent special-purpose additives as shown in the attached "List of Anticipated Additives Used for
Fracturing or Stimulating Well."

Anticipated Max Pressure - 9300 lbs
Anticipated Max Rate - 80 bpm

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 33.53

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: No centralizers.

Surface Casing: One centralizer 10' above the float shoe and one every 4th joint spaced up the hole to surface.
Intermediate Casing: One centralizer above float joint, one centralizer above float collar, and one every 4th collar to surface.
Production Casing: One centralizer at shoe joint and one every 3 joints to top of cement in intermediate casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor: no additives, Class A cement.
Surface Casing: Class A cement with 2-3% calcium chloride and 1/4 lb of flake.
Intermediate Casing: Class A cement with 1/4 lb of flake, 5 gallons of clay treat.
Production Casing Lead Cement: 50/50 Class H/POZ + 1.5% salt +1% C-45 +0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12+0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51.
Production Casing Tail Cement: Class H + 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate +1.0% Flake + 0.2% ACGB-47 + 0.05% ACSA-51 + 0.2% ACR-20.

_ received
25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: ce of Oil and Gas

SEP 2 7 2021

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
11/05/2021



i
4710303460

'Antero
Antero Resources Corporation

Trader Unit 2H - AOR

1,000

FEET

WELL SYMBOLS
^ Discontinued Pad Location
O  Location Only

NOW-,..,^remarks ~

September 13,2021

11/05/2021



i  4710SOS460

Journeyman Pad

O Trader Unit 1H

O Trader Unit 2H

o Ryland Unit 1H

Q Ryiand Unit 2H

O Ryland Unit 3H

O Welder Unit 1H

O Welder Unit 2H

Legend

•Existing Weil

o Permitted Weil

o Proposed Weli

Updated: 8/13/2021

Not to Scale11/05/2021



Journeyman Pad - Lateral Diagram

11/05/2021
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WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47- 103
Operator's Well No-TradofUnitzH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Nflme Antero Resources Corporation OP Code 494507062

Watershed (HUC iQ) Fishing Creek Quadrangle Pine Grovo 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes [71 No I I
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No JZL

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Moptt«flbauiodalthtaito(l>fiSnga«IFto*rt)«*Fhad»w«beilofodlntanta.Ci<llnB»««6«tonk8dofldhautrtofl^^

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes JZL No JZL If so, what ml.? N/A
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
M  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Pemiit # vi^l be provided on Form WR-34 j
M  Reuse (at API Number Future peimHted well locations when appllcafale. API# wil be provided on Form WR-34 )

"  Off Site Disposal (Supply fonn WW-9 for disposal location) <Meadowfill Landfill Permit #SWF-1032-98>
Other (Explain Northwestern l.andfill Permit #SWF-I02S/

WV0109410

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes, fluids stored in tanks, cuttings removed offeite and taken to landftll.
Swfict ■ NilftvinnVft fniif nmlitt ~

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Please See AtteK:hment

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. cuttings stored in tanks, removed offeite and taken to landtm.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) n/a

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfill Undfill (PemtR #SWF-1032-9S}, Northwestern Landfill (Permit # SWF-102S/WV0109410)

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Of^ce of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting felse information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Qfet(Jien loMefCompany Official Signature.

Company Official (Typed Name) Gretchen Kohler

Company Official Title Director of Environmental & Regulatory Compliance

Subscribed and swora before me

I
My commission expires_

20

Notary Public

MILTON JAm.LOCKETTJR.
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF OOLORAOO^
NOTARY ID 20164034668

MTCOIMSaONE»>lRE8AUQU8T3a2Q2211/05/2021



Form WW-9

Antero Resources Corporation

Operator's Well No 2H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 33.53 acres Prcvcgetation pH

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type Fiber (will be uged where neededt

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch Tons/acre
Akcm Road "A" 10.79 acrc»l+ Access Road "B" 118.LI anesl+ Accesi Road _"C " <23.17 acitsi-'^ WcU Padl8.91 BcresJi^ierXonWiMient

Seed Mixtures

Temporaty Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40 Crownvetch 10-15

Field Bromegrass 40 Tall Fescue 30

See attached T^le IV-3 for additional seed type (Ed YostDesIgn) See attached Tabte IV-4A for additional seed type (Ed Yost Pad Design)

*or type of grass seed requested by surface owner *or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area In
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

-BECEIVEO
Office of Oil and Gas

OCT 4

WV Department of
nnviioiimental Protection

Title: Date: 9^ - Z, I

Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes ( ) No

11/05/2021



Form WW-9 Additives Attachment

SURFACE INTERVAL

1. Fresh Water

2. Soap -Foamer AC
3. Air

INTERMEDIATE INTERVAL

STIFF FOAM RECIPE:

1) 1 ppb Soda Ash / Sodium Carbonate-Alkalinity Control Agent
2) 1 ppb Conqor 404 (11.76 ppg) / Corrosion Inhibitor
3) 4 ppb KLA-Gard (9.17 ppg) / Amine Acid Complex-Shale Stabilizer
4) Ippb Mil Pac R / Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose-Filtration Control Agent
5) 12 ppb KCL / Potassium Chloride-inorganic Salt
6) Fresh Water 80 bbls
7) Air

PRODUCTION INTERVAL

1. Alpha 1655
Salt Inhibitor

2. Mil-Carb

Calcium Carbonate

3. Cottonseed Hulls

Cellulose-Cottonseed Pellets - LCM

4. Mil-Seal

Vegetable, Cotton & Cellulose-Based Fiber Blend - LCM
5. Clay-Trol

Amine Acid Complex - Shale Stabilizer
6. Xan-Plex

Viscosifier For Water Based Muds

7. Mil-Pac (All Grades)
Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose - Filtration Control Agent

8. New Drill

Anionic Polyacrylamide Copolymer Emulsion - Shale Stabilizer
9. Caustic Soda

Sodium Hydroxide - Alkalinity Control
10. Mil-Lime

Calcium Hydroxide - Lime
11.LD-9

Polyether Polyol - Drilling Fluid Defoamer
12. Mil Mica

Hydro-Biotite Mica - LCM

11/05/2021



n.Escaid 110

Drilling Fluild Solvent - Aliphatic Hydrocarbon
14. Ligco

Highly Oxidized Leonardite - Filteration Control Agent
15. Super Sweep

Polypropylene - Hole Cleaning Agent
16. Sulfatrol K

Drilling Fluid Additive - Sulfonated Asphalt Residuum
17. Sodium Chloride, Anhydrous

Inorganic Salt
18. D-D

Drilling Detergent - Surfactant
19. Terra-Rate

Organic Surfactant Blend
20. W.O. Defoam

Alcohol-Based Defoamer

21. Perma-Lose HT

Fluid Loss Reducer For Water-Based Muds

22. Xan-Plex D

Polysaccharide Polymer - Drilling Fluid Viscosifier
23. Walnut Shells

Ground Cellulosic Material - Ground Walnut Shells - LCM

24. Mil-Graphite
Natural Graphite - LCM

25. Mil Bar

Barite - Weighting Agent
26. X-Cide 102

Biocide

27. Soda Ash

Sodium Carbonate - Alkalinity Control Agent
28. Clay Trol

Amine Acid complex - Shale Stabilizer
29. Sulfatrol

Sulfonated Asphalt - Shale Control Additive
30. Xanvis

Viscosifier For Water-Based Muds

31. Milstarch

Starch - Fluid Loss Reducer For Water Based Muds

32. Mil-Lube

Drilling Fluid Lubricant

11/05/2021



911 Address

2718 Eight Mile Road

Reader, WV 26167

Well Site Safety Plan

Antero Resources

Well Name: RYLAND UNIT IH, 2H, and 3H, TRADER UNIT IH and

2H, and WELDER UNIT IH and 2H

Pad Location: JOURNEYMAN PAD

Wetzel County/Green District

GPS Coordinates:

Entrance - Lat39.549741'/Long-80.750520' (NAD83)

Pad Center - tat 39.550329'/Long -80.743314' (NAD83)

Driving Directions:
From Reader: Head northwest on Border Ln toward old Mexico Rd for 16 ft, Sharp left onto Co
Rd 40/2 for 0.3 miles. Continue onto Eight Mile Rd for 2.3 miles, Access road will be on the left.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

OCT 4 zczi

From MIddlebourne: Head northeast on WV-18 N/Main St Toward Court St;fB>tWStprfait4t3
miles. Turn right onto WV-180 N for 0.2 miles. Turn right onto Co Rd
Continue onto Elk Fork Rd for 9.6 miles, Turn left onto Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd for 0.6 miles,
Continue onto Eight Mile Rd for 1.7 miles. Access road will be on the right.

11/05/2021
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Antero Resources Corporation
Appalachian Basin
Journeyman Pad
Wetzel County

Quadrangle: Pine Grove
Watershed: Fishing Greek
District: Green
Date: 10-10-2019

Oh.--

" ->vv\* 1 o^-'"/i

ii.

11/05/2021



10,019' to Top Hole-

AcresOwnerTM/Par

Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 47.5016-26

Antero Resources Corporation 39.00474/71316-25

Perry D. Buctier 37.65411/75917-22

Pennie Baker 411/73517-58

Douglas Alan & Stiiiiey Joann Buctier 442/71817-15.1

Donald L. Smith II. et ux 451/925 60.7516-16

Donald L. Smith 451/925 36.4516-15

Donald L. Smith 451/92516-13

Donald L. Smith II. et ux 451/925 38.00

Gerold F. & Debra D. Richard 398/544 63.2713-67

Dana Stuart Straight 368/1913-67.3

William Patterson 331/58813-67.4

Debra Dee Richard 342/50213-67.1

Julie A. & Aaron E. Hinderman 16.44398/32213-67.5

John P. Workman. Jr. 48.97W53/535

Coastal Forest Resources Co. 444/10513-36

Shan D. Burgess 432/665

Pamela Ann Palmer Emch
Well Location

References

(NTS)

Journeyman
Pad

BRC Appalachian Minerals I, LLC

William R. Stalnaker

David E. Bowyer
^\AZ265^ _

564' Stake
\  w/ Tack

Dianne K. Howel

Me mda Debner

Acropolis, Inc.

Acropolis. Inc.

Acropolis, Inc

BearingLinda Carol Gadd Leatham
Proposed Well No.

Trader 2H
1.559.3'Dean H. Bucher S83'33'E

Stake

/Tack

P&PFujimo, LLC 766.2'S 10°42' W
Melody Ree Posey

1.849.8'S 25'25' W

S 69°18' W 976.6'
, the undersigned, hereby certify that this

plat Is correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and shows all the
information required by law and the rules

issued and prescribed by the

Department of Environmental Protection.

J,373.7'N33'42'E

\Miller, P.S.2167 ©
Trader Unit 2H

Bottom Hole

7-103-
Top
7.5' S 00328A

7-103-

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

T

500'

\ Buffer

\

«0 05
S34°29'E 15.0' Hickory

acks©
47-103-A

290'

Legend47-103-1024
47-103-032

Proposed Well No. Proposed gas well

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Creek or Drain

Road

Railroad

Surface boundary (approx.)

Interior surface tracts (approx.)

Wall—-v V /;

J

'Proposed Well
No. Trader

Unit 2H

Trader Unt2H Water

iQtWaler
Water

47-103-

Antero Resources

WeU No. Trader 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

10,880' to Bottom Hole-

LATITUDE 39-35-00

Notes

West Virginia Coordinate System
of 1927, North Zone

based uoon Differential GPS Measurements.

Well No. Trader Unit 2H Top Hole coordinates are
N: 384,191.99' Latitude: 39°32'53.39"

E: 1,649,252.52' Longitude: 80°44'37.90"
Bottom Hole coordinates are

N:390,111.44' Latitude; Sg-SS'Sl.Tg*
E: 1,648,470.36" Longitude: 80'44'48.94-

UTM Zone 17. NAD 1963

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N; 4,377,650.164m N: 4,379,449.589m
E: 522,022.543m E: 521.754.215m

Plat orientation and comer and well references

are based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic

meridian.

Notes:

Well No. Trader Unit 2H

UTM Zone 17. NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N; 14,361,625.18'
E: 1,712,620.89'

Point of Entry Coordinates
N; 14,362,780.23'

E: 1,713,363.56'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,367,528.77'
E: 1,711,740.33'

47-103-0058A
Note: 5 water well was found

within 2000' of prc^osed well.
No occupied dw^lings or
buildings 2,500 square feet or
larger used to house or shelter
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the

center of the well pad.

FILE NO: 133-34-G-18

DRAWING NOiTrader 2H Well Plat

SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County, OH

nEsr

STATE wisf%IRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEI^frAL PROTECTION

OILANbvGAS DIVISION

DATE: October 25 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. Trader Unit 2H

47

API WELL NO

- 103 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP IS SHALLOW

Existing 1,175'
WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE: Pine GroveLOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i,154-

COUNTY:Wetzel

ACREAGE: 47.5

DISTRICT: Green /Antero Resources
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation

Unda Carol Gadd Leathman; Dean H. Bucher; Melinda Debner:
ROYALTY OWNERPamela Ann Palmer Emch; William R. Stalnaker; David E. Bowyer: Acropolis, Inc. (3) LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK: IS DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Kl FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
„  7,400'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 14,400' md

ACREAGE:

537.11875: 47.5;
60.75; 35; 33;

45.5; 22; 50:1.6

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System

ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver. CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/05/2021



-10,019" to Top Hole-

Antero Resources

Well No. Trader 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

-10,880' to Bottom Hole-

LATITUDE 39-35-00

Well Location

References

(NTS)

Journeyman
Pad

^ P<Z2&^ — 4^
564" Stake

w/ Tack

Stake

n! Tack

PropoHd Wall No.
Trader 2H

ID TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Acres

1 16-26 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 47.50

2 16-25 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 39.00

3 17-2? Perry D. Bucher 411/759 37.65

4 17-58 Pennle Baker 411/735 42.41

5 17-15.1 Douglas Alan & Shirley Joann Bucher 442/718 12.41

6 16-16 Donald L. Smith II, et ux 451/925 60.75

7 16-15 Donald L. Smith li, el ux 451/925 36.45

8 16-13 Donald L. Smith II, et ux 451/925 35.00

9 16-4 Donald L. Smith II, et ux 451/925 38.00

10 13-67 Gerold F. & Debra D. Richard 398/544 63.27

11 13-67.3 Dana Stuart Straight 368/19 1.42

12 13-67.4 William Patterson 331/588 0.24

13 13-67.1 Debra Dee Richard 342/502 1.13

14 13-67.5 Julie A. & Aaron E. Hlnderman 398/322 16.44

15 13-55 John P. Workman. Jr. W53/535 48.97

16 13-36 Coastal Forest Resources Co. 444/105 50.00

17 13-41 Shari D. Burgess 432/665 95.08

Leases

A Pamela Ann Palmer Emcti

oleffk)

!/ ^
/

B BRC Appalachian Minerals 1, LLC

C William R. Stainaker

D David E. Bowyer

E Dianne K. Howell

F Melinda Debner

G Acropolis, Inc.

H Acropolis, Inc.

1 Acropolis, Inc.

J Linda Carol Gadd Leatham

K Dean H. Bucher

L P &P Fujimo, LLC

M Melody Ree Posey

Notes

West Virginia Coortinate System
of 1927, North Zone

based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Well No. Trader Unit 2H Top Hole coordinates are
N; 384,191.99" Latitude: 39°32"53.39"

E: 1,649,252.52" Longitude: 80°44"37.90""
Bottom Hole coordinates are

N; 390,111.44" Latitude: 39°33"51.79""
E: 1,648,470.36' Longitude: 80'44"48.94""

UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,377,650.164m N: 4,379,449.589m
E; 522.022.543m E: 521.754.215m

Plat orientation and corner and well references
are based upon the grid north meridian.

Well location references are based upon the magnetic
meridian.

I. the undersigned, hereby certify that this
plat is correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and shows all the
Information required by law and the rules

issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

Notes:

Well No. Trader Unit 2H

UTM Zone 17, NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates

N: 14,361,625.18'
E: 1,712,620.89'

Point of EnUy Coordinates
N: 14,362,780.23"

E: 1,713,363.56"

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,367,528.77'

E: 1,711,740.33'

Bearing DiSt.

L1 S83°33-E f,559.3'

L2 S 10°42'W 766.2-

L3 S 25°25'W 1.849.8-

L4 S69°18'W 976.6-

L5 N33°42-E 1.373.7-

Bradley D. Miller, P.S.2167
•y/.

^  Trader Unit 2H
fiotfom Hole

>

\
7-103-

Top
s7.5" Spo

47-103

0328A

47-103-.

7-J03-''

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

=5X -r 1 I 3;

STATE

'S'/ONAl^ \
t

\

7-103-

231A

Hickory
acks

SEAL S34'29'P 15.0-

47-103-03^
Proposed Well No.
Trader Unit 2H

4
L47-103-^

029QA
Legend

7-103-102

^7-103-Proposed gas well

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Creek or Drain

Road

Railroad

Surface boundary (approx.)

Inferior surface tracts (approx.)

Water Plugged
Well

'Proposed Well
No. Trader

UnHZH
7-103-

47-103-0058A
ole: 5 waterwtfl was found A

■J3+Vater
Wafer

within 2000 of proposed well
No occupied dwellings or
buildings 2.500 square feet or
larger used to house or shelter
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the
center of the wel I pad

©
^47-103-

FILE NO: 133-34-G-18
DRAWING N0:Trader2H Well Plat
SCALE: r" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
CORS, Monroe County, OH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE; October 25 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. Trader Unit 2H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 -03*6*4
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP Ki SHALLOW

Existing 1,175"
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i,i54" WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT: Green /^ptero Resources
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation
r->/-\vxAi -rvy /-MA/kii-r-, Linda Carol Gadd Leathman; Dean H. Bucher; Meilnda Debner:ROYALTY OWNER:Pameia Ann Palmer Emch; William R. Stainaker; David E. Bowyec Acropolis, inc. (3) LEASE NO:

QUADRANGLE: Pine Grove
COUNTY:Wetzel

ACREAGE: 47.5

ACREAGE:

537,11875; 47.5;
60.76; 35:33;

45.5:22; 50:1.6

PROPOSED WORK: K! DRILL □ CONVERT O DRILL DEEPER H FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY1

_  7.400" TVP
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATIONiMarcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: i4.400"md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: DIanna Stamper - CT Corporation System

ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/05/2021



WW-6A1
4710303460

Operator's Well Number Trader Unit 2H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

A

C

y

o

f

v\

-I-

Pamala Ann Palmer Emch Lease

Pamela Ann Palmer Emch

Chesapeake Appalachia LLC

SWN Production Company

Antero Exchange Properties, Inc

William R. Stalnaker lease

William R. Stalnaker

David E. Bowver Lease

David E. Bowyer

Acropolis Inc. Lease

Acropolis Inc.

Drilling Appalachian Corporation

Melinda Debner Lease

Melinda Debner

Acropolis Inc. Lease

Acropolis Inc.

Acropolis Inc. Lease

Acropolis Inc.

Linda Carol Gadd Leatham Lease

Linda Carol Gadd Leatham

Chesapeake Appalachia LLC

SWN Production Company

Antero Exchange Properties, Inc

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Drilling Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8+

Assignment

Assignment

Merger

1/8+

1/8+

1/8+

Assignment

1/8+

1/8+

1/8+

1/8+

129A/0350

157A/0540

177A/0533

0013/0311

179A/0069

177A/0099

214A/0149

215A/0930

190A/0714

179A/0358

179A/0370

239A/0394

St? .

11/05/2021



WW-6A1

(5/13)
Operator's Well No. Trader Unit 2H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Dean H. Bucher

Dean H. Bucher Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 262A/0198

Acifflowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 27 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in diis application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals firom local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management
WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps ofEngineers
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The ̂ rplicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nulhfies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired firom the appropriate authority before die affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resource^prporatlon
TimRady T.,

Its: VP of Land \

Page 1 of 1

11/05/2021



4710303460

i/Kntero

Antero Resources

1615 Wynkoop St.
Denver, CO 80202

Office: 303.357.7310

Fax: 303.357,7315

September 20,2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 57'^ Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Ryland Unit IH, 2H, and 3H, Trader Unit IH and 2H, and Welder Unit IH and 2H
Quadrangle: Pine Grove 7.5'
Wetzel County/Green District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new well work permits for the
Ryland Unit IH, 2H, and 3H, Trader Unit IH and 2H, and Welder Unit IH and 2H horizontal shallow wells. As an
authorized representative, I certify that Antero Resources Coiporation has the right to extract, produce or market the
oil or gas for all leases through which the horizontal laterals will drill through, including any and all roads crossed
under as identified on the attached survey plat.

Sincerely,

X.
Brett Kuhn

Landman \

11/05/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4710303460

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL ASD GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 09/15/2021 API No. 47- 103

Operator's Well No. Trader unit 2H
Well Pad Name: Journeyman Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Wetzel
UTMNAD83

522022.543m

4377650.164m

Green
Pine Grove 7.5

Eight Mile Road

Antero Resources Corporation

Watershed: Fishing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by tiie secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification fi*om the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of tbis article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

S 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

006 OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOTREQUIREP

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virgima Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the retum receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

11/05/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12) 471 0 3 0 3 4 6 0

Certification of Notice is hereby given;

"IHHREFORE, I Diana Hoff tiave read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal scr\icc, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty' of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately respoiLsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:

By

Its-

Telephone:

Antero Resources Corporation

Diana Hoff O.
Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Senior VP of Operations

Denver, CO 80202

303-357-7310

Facsimile:

Email:

303-357-7315

mhamsher@anteroresources.com

NOTARY' SEAL

NOTARY PUBUC
SW|OF COLORS

'D 20184<»174B
jWiWY to, 2022

Subscribed and sworn before me this ly of

My Commission Expires / J^^ I
Notary Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal infonnalion, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our ofiice will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's ChiclTMvacy Ofl'iccr at dcnpriv'acvolTiccr « u\'.tzo\'.

11/05/2021



4710308460
WW-6A API NO. 47-999 .
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Trader Unit2H

Well Pad Name: Journeyman Pad
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 09/17/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 09/17/2021

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR TliE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice j0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

f0 SURFACE OWNER(s) J □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Peny o. Bucher Name: no declarations on record wfth county
Address: 1322 Brush Run Road Addrcss:

Reader, WV 25167

Name: Antero Resourcas CorporaUon q COAL OPERATOR
Address: leiswynkoop street Name: no declarations on record wrrH county

06riv6F, CO 80202 i^ddrcss*

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) IRoad and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: Kenneth E. BuUer A g WATER PURVEYOR(s)/OWNER(s) OF WATER WELL.
AddreSsTio/S Bethany Pike iSPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOURCE

Wetlsburg.WV 26070 Name: PLEASE SEE attachment
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

11/05/2021



WW-6A API NO. 4749? 1-0 S 6 3 4 6 0
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Trader Una 2H

Well Pad Name: Journeyman Pad

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57''" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/page.s/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two himdred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perenmal stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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Well Pad Name: joumeyman pad

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (S), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analjrsis to such siuface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a firesh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fi'esh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use firom an underground or surface source with a conq>arable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
conq)leted within two years, the secretary may extend the time fi:ame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virgima Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a 'Voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as apphcable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Pormits/Pagcs/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surfece owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A perrmt may also be denied imder West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:
WeU Operator: R»ourees Cofpomiion Address: Wynkoop street

Telephone: 0M)»«2-4153 Z^uLU^ Q. ̂ 9^ ~ Denver, co B0202
Email: 'Tis»ntaneantBfomsoi*ces.com t-v Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal informatioa If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Pnvacy Officer at dcopnvacvoiriccri^t u^^.go\.

TELENAC MITCHELL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OP COLORADO
NOTARY 10 20164001740

^YJOJWjgONOTreSWJ^^

Subscribed and sworn before me this fl day of
r¥jJjyrV>J Notary Public
My Commission Expires_
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Journeyman Drill Pad

Water Wet! & Spring Map
600' 600' 1200'

Scale 1" = 600'
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Pennie R. & Richard K
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Corporation
TM 16-24
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Corporation

TM 17-58

Pennie Baker

TM 16-25
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Corporation
TM 16-23

Kenneth E. |
Butler

Center of

Proposed
Journeyman Pad

TM 17-23

Michael

Steven

Blinkman

Bucher

William

Greenawalt

Niezgoda

TM 17-22.1

Steven & Bertie

Blinkman

TM 16-41

James C. Henthome

TM 17-42

George Cain TM 17-42.1

Pete S. Shaw

TM 16-47

William M. Greenawalt

« ̂  & Lee A. Niezgoda
I  TM 16-49

TM16^ j Geo^e D.Cain
eorge D. Cain/

/

, TM 17-42.. .
I William & Missy \

Satterlield )

TM 17-42.3

Coastal Forest

K  Resources

'.2 \

Owners

Perry D. Bucher. 1322 Brush Run Rd.. Reader WV, 26167
Michael Steven Blinkman. 1369 Bnjsh Run Rd., Reader WV. 26167
Steven & Bertie Blinkman, 1493 Brush Run Rd., Reader WV. 26167
Pete S. Shaw, 1613 Brush Run Rd., Reader WV. 26167
Pete S. Shaw. 1613 Brush Run Rd., Reader WV, 26167

Tag Azimuth Dist. Latitude Longitude

W1 Az97'39' 1,206.9' 39'32'S1.73'' 80'44'22.38''

W2 Az97'52' 1,569.8' 39'32'51.24' 80''44'17.79'

W3 Az124'05' 1,302.2' 39°32'46.09'' 80'44'23.78''

W4 Az149'42' 1,671.0' 39°32'39.01'' 80'44'26.67''

W5 Az149°37- 1,687.8' 39°32'38.8a- 80°44'26.53'
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WATER PURVEYORS/OWNERS OF WATER WELL, SPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOURCE

Perry D. Bucher ^
1322 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

J
Michael Steven Blinkman

1369 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

Steven & Bertie Blinkman

1493 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

/

Pete S. Shaw

1613 Brush Run Road

Reader, WV 26167

J
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(1/12) Multiple Wells on Journeyman Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement; Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice; 08/16/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 09/20/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

! feURFACE OWNER(s): j
^  Name: Perry D. Bucket T

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Jarries K. Eastman II
Address: 2O6 windy HiII Drive AddreSS: POBoxSS

Mannington, WV 26582 Reader, WV 26167

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Westvirginia , ..,. Eastine: 522054.O0m

UTM NAD 83 ®County: Wetzei Northing: 43778ao.67m
District: Green Public Road AcCCSS: CR46
Quadrangle: Pine Grove Generally used farm name: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch
Watershed: Fishing Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'*' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/defauit.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation Authorized Representative: Taiana Mitchell
Address: i6i5Wynkoop si. Address: leiswynkoopst.

Denver, CO 80202 Denver. CO 8Q202
Telephone: 303-357.7223 Telephone: 303-357-7223
Email: tamltchell@anteroresource5.com Email: tamitchell@anteroresources.com
Facsimile: 303-357-6872 Facsimile: 303-357-6872

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficerfSjwv.eov.

11/05/2021



47103 0,3460
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. Traoerunit2H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed: <>9^21^021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (I) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OVVNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff ai the time of notice):
Name: Perry Bucher V Name: Antero Resources Coa»ration
Address: 1322 Bnjsn nun Road Address: 'Siswynkoop street

Reader, WV 26167 Denver, CO 80202

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Easting: 522,022m

UTMNAD83
County: wetzei Northing: 4.377.650m
District: Sfee" Public Road Access: eight Mne Road
Quadrangle: Pme Grove 7,5' Generally used farm name: Antero Resources corporation
Watershed: Fishing aean

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6{c), this notice shall include: (l)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 S?"* Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dcp.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas''i)ages.^deriiiill,asp,\.

Well Operator: AntefO Resources corporation Address: 1615WynkoopStreet
Telephone: 304-842-4153 Denver, CO80202
Email: mnamshefOanteroresources com Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at i.lci)Dri\ ac\orncer-f7 \vv,go\ .

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 27 2021
WV Department of

Environmental Protection
11/05/2021
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Byrd E. White, ID Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/
Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner

August 13,2021

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Journeyman Pad, Wetzel County
Trader Unit 2H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #04-2019-0549 which has been issued
to Antero Resources for access to the State Road for a well site located off Wetzel County Route
46 SLS MP 2.33.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Mallory Stanton
Antero Resources Office of Oii and Gas
CH,0M,D-6 ornn-
File SEP 2 7 2021

yw Department Of
Environmental Protection

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 11/05/2021



List of Anticipated Additives
Stimulating

471030346
Used for Fracturing or
Weil

Additives
Chemical Abstract Service Number

(CAS #)

Fresh Water 7732-18-5

2 Phosphobutane 1,2,4 tricarboxyllc acid 37971-36-1

Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

Anionic copolymer Proprietary

Anionic polymer Proprietary

BTEX Free Hydrotreated Heavy Naphtha 64742-48-9

Cellulase enzyme Proprietary

Demulsifier Base Proprietary

Ethoxylated alcohol blend Mixture

Ethoxylated Nonylphenol 68412-54-4

Ethoxylated oleylamine 26635-93-8

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Glycol Ethers 111-76-2

Guargum 9000-30-0

Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

Hydrotreated light distillates, non-aromatic, BTEX free 64742-47-8

Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0

liquid, 2,2-dibromo-3-nitrilopropionamide 10222-01-2

Microparticle Proprietary

Petroleum Distillates (BTEX Below Detect) 64742-47-8

Polyacrylamide 57-55-6

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7

Propylene Glycol 57-55-6

Quartz 14808-60-7

Sillica, crystalline quartz 7631-86-9

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2

Sugar 57-50-1

Surfactant 68439-51-0

Suspending agent (solid) 14808-60-7

Tar bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quaternized 72480-70-7

Solvent Naphtha, petroleum, heavy aliph 64742-96-7

Soybean Oil, Me ester 67784-80-9

Copolymer of Maleic and Acrylic Acid 52255-49-9

DETA phosphonate 15827-60-8

Hexamthylene Triamine Penta 34690-00-1

Phosphino Carboxylic acid polymer 71050-62-9

Hexamethylene Diamine Tetra 23605-75-5

2-Propenoic acid, polymer with 2 propenamide 9003-06-9

Hexamethylene diamine penta (methylene phosphonic acid) 23605-74-5

Diethylene Glycol 111-46-6

Methenamine 100-97-0

Polyethylene polyamine 68603-67-8

Coco amine 61791-14-8

2-Propyn-l-olcompound with methyloxirane 38172-91-7
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imiJTTBs rmoR n rm mvecr drbcn; tweet 1)017260.738 m ASvrroK. vm unm viu. wr
CONTACTED DY THE COKTMCTOH PMOA TO THE START Of C0N9TRUCTI0N POR T>D8 PROJECT.

ENTRANCE PERMIT:
ANTTStO RRtOURCES CORPORATION VIU. ORTAIN AN RNCROACHirDTT PCRVir (PORV UN-100) PROH THE
vesr VIRCtNU DSPARTVENT or TlUNaPORTATION DTVISION or mCHVAYE. PR»R TO COWUmrEUKKr or

Acrrrrras.

TTtt

RNVtRONMENTAL NOTES:
STREAM AND V7TLAND DEUNEATIONS ETC PCRPORUED tM VAT. 8010 HY TCTRA TBCH. INC. TO REVBV
THE 9T6 rOR WATERS AMD WTTUKDS THAT ARE WOST UmY WmnN THE RSCUUTDFT PURTirW
U.S. ARMY CORPS Of tWlLNEEfa (VSACE) AND/OR THE WEST MROINU SSPARTVbft Of ENVIRCWVEKTAL
PR0TECTK3N (VVDEP), THE JULY 10. 2016 STREAM AND VCTtAND DEUMEATIOH INDDC UAP WAS PREPARED
FY TETRA TECH. INC. AND 9inCUAR12£3 THE RESULTS OP THE FIELD DEUNEATTON THE HAP DOES NOT.
n ANT WAT. KLPRtSlNI A ATOOICnORAl UtlZKMUUTTON OF THE ULWDVARD UUTTS OP WATERS AND
wrruKPs wncH may be regvutcd my the usace or the wvdcp.
IT IS STBOrCLY RECOHUZHDED TlUT THE APORnrcmONED AGZIfaB BE COREUUCD SH AN OTORT TO
CAW WRITTEN CONrmUTIOM OF THE DeURZATIlBI SHOWN OR THB EXHDTT PIBOR TO BNCACDCO

•A

TO WATERS I ' THE U.l.. AND STRRAV CROSSWCS

GEOTECHNtCAL NOTES:
A SUBSURPACS INVBSTICAnOR Of TVZ PROPOSED BTTE WAS PEKIVRHED BT PERRmVANlA SOIL 0
ROCM. nc OR JULY 16-24. 2010. THE REPORT PREPARED BY PEKI6YLVANU »IL t MOC, OK
DATED STEKSER 18. 20)6. AND KCVISfD OR MARCH 36. 2021. REPUCTS THE RESULTS OP THE
SUB9VRPACE INVBTICATTON. THE IRFORHATIOK AND RECOMMENDATIONS CONTAfflO JF THIS REPORT
WERE V8E0 IN THB PREPARATTOR OP THESE PLANS. PtEASZ REm TO THE SUBSURFACE
nCVnrnCATIOR report BT PICrNSrLTARU KNL a rock. rwc. for ADOmOKAL INPORVATim. AB
KEEDCD

PROJECT COh|TACTSt

AKTERO RESOUtCia CORPORATION
636 WIDTt OARS BtVD

BRJDCCPORT. W7 26930
PKOKZ; (904) 842-4100
PA)t (904) 942-4102

EU WAGONER - ENV1R0NNEKTAL ENOOrESI <
RECUUTORY KANAGER

OTTKZ- (3WIMS-.0M cm.-(S«) <TS-m»

DIARA K07T • SVP OrCUTIW?
omn? (AM) 3ST-6W4

COHSTFUCPOM MAMAOtP
TTTRA TECH. JKC
HENRY SCHUMACHER • MANACBR

0PP1CE (412) 621-TOM cm. (4)2) 697-6

RFSTRICTIONS NOTES:
1. PIERC ARB RO PEREKHUL STR&AMB. WETUNDS. UKES. PONDS. OR RESERVOIRS wmUN 100 FEET

OP THE WELL PAD AND LOD

2. THERE ARE NO NATURAUY PROOl'ONC TROUT ffTHEAHS wmnN 900 PCET OP THE VDI. PAD AND

WEST VIRGINIA .COyNty,,^

•-PFl0P06H)arTE

WATS)
CONTAtACMT PAD, BORANCS.^/
WBJpPAD

/ '©:

W\'DOH COCNTY ROAD_MAP

SHEEIINPEX;
) - COVER SHOT
2 - CeWSTRUCTWW AND BBS IVFIIMJf NOTEB
a - IRCEND
4 - MATERIAL OUANTmi»
B - STORM nUDtACB A BBS COMPVTATtOHS

9 - BXWTKG LUNUJUONS
T - Basnss NTRUCniRSS B FEATUMES

B - OVERALL PLAN SHEET IKDGI B TOLUMCB
9 - ACCESS ROAD B 87007116 PUN
10 - W9aj, PAD A VATTN COfC7AIinf|g*T PAD PUN

11 - WATER C0T4TAZNVCRT PAD B STOCKPILE PUN
12 - TBl PAD CRADINC PUN

13 ACCESS ROAD PROmB
14-19 - aCCZSE road sections
16 - wm. PAD * WATER COKTAINMSTT PAD SECTIORS
17 - WtU. PAD SECnONS
IB - WATER COKTAlNICBIfr PAD SECTWM
10 - STOCEPILK B STAGIMG ASRA SECTIONS
80-37 - COHSTRUCnON DBTADJ
89 - ACCESS ROAD ft STOOePIU RBCUHAT10N PUN
70 - WtU PAD ft WATER CONTAOOffirT PAD RECUIUTION PUN
30 - WATER COKTAflnfDft PAD B BTOCXPIU REOAVATIOH PUN
OB900-OI909 - CBOTBaiRICAL PCTAU

A£t604ftD6^***'< U7

AaeMiReAd*r/4en 1.40

AfcmRoMT- (3in a.rs

MfnnAM 999

VMPM 7.90
VMIifrnr4«wv«PM 1 1N6

fmtunoeteM MrvfWSicmMi 7 61

TeM (MItoM Ai«*« aia

TOWWMCAO AOftOOltftTMB 34 AS

WiUwMW Kwfte*eulw»K*
1
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1.42
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FmAanMnH MMI ftMeMMA 3.29

TMAUAMMAm 1 'ft*

TmV4MM0Aeno Omum 3«2

(ti.Bt; •.keMmfeAmf»Plwee*C*1W1Ml'«aP^

Aecm RocB'A* 1 137

A<vMfftwi*fr 1 136

AecAMRe'n j
Sawn Am 1
VMMPod j 621

N^t*rConl»(Tn«rtP«6 J m

EJCMA/TmirMUiMrialNbtrtoi^ 1 214

T«MABMMBm 1 1643

TnoivmwM AimDmmw I 19 76

mDM»ePwvaSeeBiiwir4i

VMPtf 1 1 00

TeWBllKMmA 1 V.00

TowmmAcfMOHomtf 1 1 06

BRSICW CERTtFtCATION:
THz Diuimcx. co«T*ocnoH NOTTS. AND mmmcE susiuib trrAcna mum have nM
mPARBi n AcconuHot imi ti» nsr vnciHU cots op state ruib. pivsion or
DtVIPmUD.TAL PKOTECTTOK. OPPICE OP OIL AND OAS CIS

REPRODUCTION NOTE

THESE PUNS PBRE CHEATED POR COIOH PLOTTINE AND ANT

UISS Ulilily of Wesl Virginia
l-aOO-Z45-4B4S

West Virginia State Law
(Section XIV: Chapter 24-C)
Requires that you call two

business days before you dig in
the state of West Virginia.

IT'S THE UW!!

Ari»40«U<A1 IHOrTOUAB

.A0404440CIS6 kklSOiaiA k:M3B»44.TTa740
[ - TnOir 1
[. uwr »4 1 t64a393<}

ATI03SB)IO«1 L4»rBM1/ lA1»«U««n
4M04»4^4n4 ItiaasRM liowa

UNfTIH

AimsoTTii Lohmm
jOH3 B044.T7 irt ItBQQSrf |tO»CA64M7.l8a

wn 3H 1 I HillLN ID

ATI»0«ai8a |N«TrTW73 IiAT»0MS.4«»
jono6M«-sr4ra WisaTot ko»OA»4^o4a

1' RtM
i'. UNITIH

lAITMOATEm LasTWIW lATlAAMlTiaO
.£H»6»44874>« Kin«»4A IDHMW14

1  Miar

t  UMTIH

>T»«4S.rae kAsmaAfi kATTMOAiiw
AN9 4IM4>Xr«B R tSOa U |iaK)4(M4.MSno

!, uwt>i 1 HUBKO

AtJAAOem jh4SnBin lutABBnCTTO
.9434644.17 MO R 6304 >7 ftflNG 04i JOTID*

\ : JeumeyiwA
ItNiffTSH rPtmttMl .90484*461167 jsiSaOtn |l90 <»«*»* 7<»
ficwO V*lPMnAi—UM * t 1 mta 1

•mo MdBHpMCbhm
Pwrnw

CubolJ

lil

TeWhW

ISMfeM&n

181 SmnoirSiKXiHM'A') D 0 29 29

T«| 9«>««fn23/Aec8«4fftx4rf'A*i 62 21 13 116

Til 5ir8Am2?/Ace»«*Friafl*A'l 0 0 in 10

CO

ID

h-

C-

>
<

o

'? Si
o: I
UJ :
UJ '

Z

o ̂
w §

J^/Antwo
TWO DOCUHENT

S
>pM

Of" if
H '.cb

'  ' ..r ai^ ̂ O u
O  u
^ S

DATE; 10/12/3020

SCAtE AS SHOWN

SHEET I OP M

11/05/2021



T',:9 :ijy 7 ■•■••

.J-

APPROVED
•MOO.SBL nnuRr

mfiOO m. 'StBCMCAW. > WVDEP COG
10/27/2021

Tvr.sMKica

MATCHUNE "C
SEE SHEET 10:

..,--Tsa-'«SB'7W"

V'*^-'\V\vA!i\\' ■ ', :•■ '*■i)t»>iaB»ife4-' -V}i'W\1^«-.f^. ^
VU - 7VFR I ^ ^ W' M V' ttSnUiDBt ' *

\U»

n t»-
4ir

■*1, B.iMjirC!

>2c -TrsriiSifcc •«• "^n \VV\\5V*
srm* ii hw.ts ■•.

- A\ /
ism 05

fOetHUTB^r^t
rm (lUKD

743874
nuo«9)m.smiicf

Mntero

Dtsouecry,jotnotnuii MOT M ffeeenen

A:•
V  ' 'C ^ x--' ^/.'•' 'if- • / i 'i'l ' ' '> ' ' ''. ' ''' -'>"^1 5'^-'V, ''! '::• " ,'l ' , 7//' 1 ' '\ I'll! i ' ^

;i'77 "'/i
.Vv/.^'/fe
K'h'M-:''

'' .S •■' > .'VV • ^

■  sV'i', .'.', ^' "■■ "

8' , 1 f, I ; /." \ \ A ^\' ' •
'••'iii'i I li

;! \* /i"^ \ • '' * ^

i  i<'v»j . '/•! ^ /-•
V. r
y

DATE I0/J2/2O2O

CUt'-K iCJil t" '(m
SHEET II OK 30

11/05/2021




